
Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 22779

                          Award 23007

Start Date = 6/8/2018

End Date = 6/14/2018
Notes for Award 22779

1. All prices are per gallon

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Albany 2-MT $2.1761 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Albany 2-TW $2.2410 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0085 Sprague PC66718

Albany KERO (Heating) $2.6127 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Allegany 2-MT $2.2626 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Bronx 2-MT NYC B2 $2.0980 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-TW NYC B2 $2.1277 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-MT NYC B5 $2.1015 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-TW NYC B5 $2.1312 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $1.6976 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $1.5254 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Bronx 2-MT $2.1888 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Broome 2-MT $2.2367 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Broome 2-TW $2.3056 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Broome KERO (Heating) $2.4701 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cattaraugus 2-MT $2.2627 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Cattaraugus 2-TW $2.3827 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cayuga 2-MT $2.2497 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Cayuga 2-TW $2.3890 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $2.5677 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chautauqua 2-MT $2.2627 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Chautauqua 2-TW $2.3827 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chemung 2-MT $2.2318 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Chemung 2-TW $2.4817 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Chenango 2-TW $2.5463 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Chenango KERO (Heating) $2.6790 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Clinton 2-MT $2.2165 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Clinton 2-TW $2.2963 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.6794 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.5739 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Columbia 2-MT $2.2931 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Columbia 2-TW $2.3381 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

2. Due to changes by OPIS for the posting for No. 2 Oil for the Newburgh and Long Island locations, all items using the Newburgh posting (effective 11/21/14) and Long 

Island (effective 12/19/14) will be based on the low posting rather than the average of the high and low postings.  The Base Price for this location has been adjusted 

accordingly.  
3. Due to changes by OPIS in the posting for Kerosene in the Newburgh location this item will be based on the low price. The base price for Kersosene for this location 

has been adjusted accordingly.

4. Kerosene prices in Utica will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the base 

price are being made.
5. Kerosene prices in Buffalo will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the base 

price are being made.
6. Due to changes in Opis for the Boston posting for No. 4.5% and No. 6.5% oil for all locations (effective 8/12/16) using this oil will be based on the low rather than the 

average of the high and low postings.  The base price for this posting has been adjusted accordingly.

7. Kerosene prices in Syracuse will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No adjustments to the 

base price are being made.
8. Effective 11/17/2017, the deletion by OPIS of the Ultra Low Sul. No.2-2% bio-blend posting, all items formally priced from this posting have been changed to the 

Long Island low No.2 posting with a 2% soy factor providing the calculated price basis.

9. Effective 11/17/2017, the addition of Ultra Low Sul. No.2-5% bio-blend to NYC counties is priced from the Long Island low No.2 posting with a 5% soy factor.
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Columbia KERO (Heating) $2.5990 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Cortland 2-TW $2.3567 Superior Plus Energy PC66719
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Delaware 2-MT $2.1855 Sprague PC66718

Delaware 2-TW $2.4505 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.6095 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Delaware KERO (Heating) $2.7451 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Dutchess 2-MT $2.2531 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Dutchess 2-TW $2.3081 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Dutchess 2-TW B2 $2.6694 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.6705 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0524 Sprague PC66718

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Erie 2-MT $2.2527 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Erie 2-TW $2.3111 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Essex 2-MT $2.1812 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Essex 2-TW $2.3184 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Essex 2-TW B2 $2.8294 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Essex KERO (Heating) $2.6228 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Franklin 2-MT $2.2265 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin 2-TW $2.4665 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin 2-TW B2 $2.6944 Adirondack Energy PC67683

Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.5739 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Fulton 2-MT $2.2279 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Fulton 2-TW $2.3829 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $2.4054 Sprague PC66718

Fulton KERO (Heating) $2.5792 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Genesee 2-TW $2.3627 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Greene 2-MT $2.2987 Heritagenergy PC66712

Greene 2-TW $2.3762 Heritagenergy PC66712

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.7817 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0683 Sprague PC66718

Greene KERO (Heating) $2.6520 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Hamilton 2-MT $2.2776 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Hamilton 2-TW No Award No Award No Award

Hamilton KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Herkimer 2-MT $2.2329 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Herkimer 2-TW $2.4329 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Herkimer KERO (Heating) $2.6137 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Jefferson 2-MT $2.2329 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Jefferson 2-TW $2.3929 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Jefferson 2-TW B2 No Award No Award No Award

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $2.6792 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Kings 2-MT $2.2810 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW $2.2185 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Kings 2-MT NYC B2 $2.0942 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW NYC B2 $2.1277 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-MT NYC B5 $2.0977 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-TW NYC B5 $2.1312 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.1239 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Kings 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $1.5255 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Lewis 2-TW $2.4129 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Livingston 2-MT $2.2627 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Livingston 2-TW $2.3461 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Madison 2-TW $2.3979 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number
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Monroe 2-TW $2.3183 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Montgomery 2-MT $2.2293 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Montgomery 2-TW $2.3829 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Montgomery KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Nassau 2-MT $2.1910 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Nassau 2-TW $2.2610 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Nassau 2-TW B2 $2.2496 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

New York 2-MT $2.2560 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW $2.2185 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

New York 2-MT NYC B2 $2.0992 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW NYC B2 $2.1277 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-MT NYC B5 $2.1027 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 2-TW NYC B5 $2.1312 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

New York 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $1.6468 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Niagara 2-TW $2.3827 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oneida 2-MT $2.2179 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oneida 2-TW $2.3329 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oneida KERO (Heating) $2.4792 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Onondaga 2-TW $2.3378 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $2.5792 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ontario 2-TW $2.3511 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Ontario KERO (Heating) $2.7115 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orange 2-MT $2.2581 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Orange 2-TW $2.3221 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Orange 2-TW B2 $2.3950 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Orange 2-MT B2 $2.2514 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.5694 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Orange KERO (Heating) $2.6258 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW $2.3811 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Orleans 6-MT (.5%) No Award No Award No Award

Orleans KERO (Heating) $2.7115 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Oswego 2-MT $2.2279 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oswego 2-TW $2.3378 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Oswego 2-TW B2 $2.3537 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Oswego 2-TW B5 $2.3721 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Oswego KERO (Heating) $2.5792 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Otsego 2-MT $2.1678 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Otsego 2-TW $2.4190 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.6937 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.8234 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Putnam 2-MT $2.2970 Heritagenergy PC66712

Putnam 2-TW $2.3733 Heritagenergy PC66712

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.6295 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Queens 2-MT NYC B2 $2.0942 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-TW NYC B2 $2.1277 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-MT NYC B5 $2.0977 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Queens 2-TW NYC B5 $2.1312 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rensselaer 2-TW $2.2758 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $2.6117 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Richmond 2-TW $2.4050 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW B2 $2.4088 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW NYC B2 $2.1682 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Richmond 2-TW NYC B5 $2.1717 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720
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Richmond KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Rockland 2-MT $2.3020 Heritagenergy PC66712

Rockland 2-TW $2.3720 Heritagenergy PC66712

Rockland 6-MT (0.3%) $0.0000 No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

St Lawrence 2-MT $2.1862 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

St Lawrence 2-TW $2.3062 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

St Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.8294 Adirondack Energy PC67683

St Lawrence 2-MT B2 $2.2844 Adirondack Energy PC67683

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.6669 Adirondack Energy PC67683

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Saratoga 2-MT $2.1680 Sprague PC66718

Saratoga 2-TW $2.2798 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Saratoga 2-TW B2 $2.3328 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.2997 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Saratoga 2-MT B2 $2.1909 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $2.6663 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schenectady 2-MT $2.2245 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Schenectady 2-TW $2.2798 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schoharie 2-MT $2.1664 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Schoharie 2-TW $2.2991 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Schoharie 2-TW B2 $2.3167 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Schuyler 2-TW $0.0000 No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Seneca 2-MT $2.2418 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Seneca 2-TW $2.3964 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.5901 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Steuben 2-TW $0.0000 No Award No Award

Steuben KERO (Heating) $2.6901 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Suffolk 2-MT $2.2410 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Suffolk 2-TW $2.2560 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Suffolk 2-TW B2 $2.2446 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Sullivan 2-MT $2.2731 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Sullivan 2-TW $2.3745 Heritagenergy PC66712

Sullivan 2-TW B2 $2.5250 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.5693 Mirabito Energy Products PC66715

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $2.6490 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tioga 2-MT $2.2338 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Tompkins 2-TW $2.3412 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Ulster 2-MT $2.2531 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Ulster 2-TW $2.3081 Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716

Ulster 2-TW B2 $2.3952 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Ulster 2-MT B2 $2.2414 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.5217 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0485 Sprague PC66718

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Warren 2-MT $2.1921 Sprague PC66718

Warren 2-TW $2.3031 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Warren 2-TW B2 $2.3207 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Warren 2-MT B2 $2.2267 Mirabito Energy Products PC67685

Warren KERO (Heating) $2.7728 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Washington 2-MT $2.1839 Sprague PC66718

Washington 2-TW $2.2931 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714

Washington 2-TW B2 $2.3107 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684

Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $2.0406 Sprague PC66718

Washington KERO (Heating) $2.7728 Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714
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County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wayne 2-TW $2.3711 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

Wayne KERO (Heating) $2.7915 Superior Plus Energy PC66719

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Westchester 2-MT $2.3292 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-TW $2.3675 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-TW B2 $2.2849 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.1631 United Metro Energy Corp PC66720

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.2015 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

Westchester 2-MT B2 $2.2396 United Metro Energy Corp PC67686

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Wyoming KERO (Heating) No Award No Award No Award

County Fuel Type Price Contractor Contract Number

Yates 2-TW $2.4618 NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717
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Publication Date = 6/7/2018

Start Date = 6/8/2018

End Date = 6/14/2018

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.3047 $2.5409 $2.4228 $3.4632 -$1.0404

Buffalo $2.6115 $2.6115 $2.6115 $4.0520 -$1.4405

Long Island #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! No Requirements

* Newburgh $2.4740 $2.4740 $2.4740 $3.6364 -$1.1624

Syracuse $2.2901 $2.2901 $2.2901 $3.4790 -$1.1889

** Utica $2.3792 $2.3792 $2.3792 $3.4390 -$1.0598

*

**

Number 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1373 $2.2550 $2.1962 $3.0983 -$0.9022

Buffalo $2.1918 $2.3335 $2.2627 $3.1354 -$0.8728

*** Long Island $2.1448 $2.1448 $2.1448 $3.1465 -$1.0017

*** Newburgh $2.1810 $2.1810 $2.1810 $3.0845 -$0.9035

Syracuse $2.2165 $2.3070 $2.2618 $3.1593 -$0.8976

Utica $2.1981 $2.2977 $2.2479 $3.1386 -$0.8907

***

Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Number 2 Avg Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1962 $2.2175 $2.1972 $3.0982 -$0.9010

Buffalo $2.2627 $2.2175 $2.2604 No Requirements

Long Island $2.1448 $2.2175 $2.1484 No Requirements

Newburgh $2.1810 $2.2175 $2.1828 $3.2961 -$1.1133

Syracuse $2.2618 $2.2175 $2.2595 No Requirements

Utica $2.2479 $2.2175 $2.2464 No Requirements

Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Number 2 Avg Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1962 $2.2175 $2.1966 No Requirements

Buffalo $2.2627 $2.2175 $2.2617 No Requirements

Long Island $2.1448 $2.2175 $2.1463 $3.1455 -$0.9992

Newburgh $2.1810 $2.2175 $2.1817 $3.3024 -$1.1207

Syracuse $2.2618 $2.2175 $2.2609 No Requirements

Utica $2.2479 $2.2175 $2.2473 No Requirements

N0 2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Award 23007 Albany $2.1373 $1.5200 $0.6173

Buffalo $2.1918 $1.6495 $0.5423

Long Island $2.1448 $1.5332 $0.6116

Newburgh $2.1810 $1.5250 $0.6560

Syracuse $2.2165 $1.5770 $0.6395

Utica $2.1981 $1.5990 $0.5991

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Award 23007 Albany $2.3047 $1.8600 $0.4447

Buffalo $2.6115 $2.2395 $0.3720

Long Island n/a n/a n/a

Newburgh $2.4740 $2.1055 $0.3685

Syracuse $2.2901 $2.0220 $0.2681

Utica $2.3792 $2.0250 $0.3542

Award 23007 Number 2 B2 Fuel Oil Number 2 Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1373 $2.2175 $2.1388 $1.5436 $0.5952

Buffalo $2.1918 $2.2175 $2.1922 $1.6705 $0.5217

Long Island $2.1448 $2.2175 $2.1462 $1.5565

Newburgh $2.1810 $2.2175 $2.1816 $1.5485 $0.6331

Syracuse $2.2165 $2.2175 $2.2164 n/a

Utica $2.1981 $2.2175 $2.1984 $1.6210 $0.5774

Award 23007 Number 2 B5 Fuel Oil Number 2 Low Soy Price Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.1373 $2.2175 $2.1412 $1.5791 $0.5621

Buffalo $2.1918 $2.2175 $2.1930 $1.7021 $0.4909

Long Island $2.1448 $2.2175 $2.1483 $1.5916 $0.5567

Newburgh $2.1810 $2.2175 $2.1827 $1.5838 $0.5989

Syracuse $2.2165 $2.2175 $2.2164 $1.6332 $0.5832

Utica $2.1981 $2.2175 $2.1989 $1.6541 $0.5448

Due to changes by OPIS for the posting for No. 2 Oil for the Newburgh and Long Island locations, all items using the Newburgh posting (effective 

11/21/14) and Long Island (effective 12/19/14) will be based on the low posting rather that the average of the high and low postings.  The Base 

Price for this location has been adjusted accordingly.

Due to changes by OPIS in the posting for Kerosene in the Newburgh location this item will be based on the low price. The base price for 

Kersosene for this location has been adjusted accordingly.
4. Kerosene prices in Utica will be based on the OPIS low price only. This better reflects the IFB base price and price at the time of award. No 

adjustments to the base price are being made.

Award 22779 & 23007

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Number 2 (0.0015%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

**** NY Tank Car Reseller $2.1462 $2.1462 $2.1462 $3.1455 -$0.9993

Award 23007 NY Tank Car Reseller $2.1462 n/a n/a $1.5565 $0.5897

Low only          Number 4 (0.15%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

NY Barge Reseller $2.1550 $2.1550 $2.1550 $3.3467 -$1.1917

Low only            Number 6 (0.3%) B2 Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

NY Barge Reseller $2.0050 $2.0050 $2.0050 $3.1348 -$1.1298

Number 4 (0.5%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Boston #4(0.5%) $2.3333 $2.3333 $2.3333 $3.3074 -$0.9741

Number 6 (0.5%) Low High Avg Base Price Adjustment

Boston #6(0.5%) $2.0024 $2.0024 $2.0024 $3.0881 -$1.0857

Price Calculations By Contractor

Contractor Contract County Fuel Type Bid Price Posting Loc Adjustment Price

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton 2-MT $1.5992 Albany $0.6173 $2.2165

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton KERO (Heating) $2.1292 Albany $0.4447 $2.5739

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Clinton 2-TW B2 $2.0842 Albany $0.5952 $2.6794

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Essex 2-TW B2 $2.2342 Albany $0.5952 $2.8294

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-MT $1.6092 Albany $0.6173 $2.2265

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-TW $1.8492 Albany $0.6173 $2.4665

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin KERO (Heating) $2.1292 Albany $0.4447 $2.5739

Adirondack Energy PC67683 Franklin 2-TW-B2 $2.0992 Albany $0.5952 $2.6944

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence 2-TW B2 $2.2342 Albany $0.5952 $2.8294

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence 2-MT B2 $1.6892 Albany $0.5952 $2.2844

Adirondack Energy PC67683 St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $2.2222 Albany $0.4447 $2.6669

Heritagenergy PC66712 Greene 2-MT $3.2022 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2987

Heritagenergy PC66712 Greene 2-TW $3.2797 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3762

Heritagenergy PC66712 Putnam 2-MT $3.2005 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2970

Heritagenergy PC66712 Putnam 2-TW $3.2768 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3733

Heritagenergy PC66712 Rockland 2-MT $3.2055 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3020

Heritagenergy PC66712 Rockland 2-TW $3.2755 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3720

Heritagenergy PC66712 Sullivan 2-TW $3.2780 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3745

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Albany 2-TW $3.1431 Albany -$0.9022 $2.2410

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Greene 2-TW B5 $3.8961 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1144 $2.7817

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Rensselaer 2-TW $3.1779 Albany -$0.9022 $2.2758

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Saratoga 2-TW $3.1819 Albany -$0.9022 $2.2798

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Saratoga 2-TW B2 $1.7376 Albany $0.5952 $2.3328

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Saratoga 2-TW B5 $1.7376 Albany $0.5621 $2.2997

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Schenectady 2-TW $3.1819 Albany -$0.9022 $2.2798

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Schoharie 2-TW $3.2012 Albany -$0.9022 $2.2991

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66784 Schoharie 2-TW B2 $1.7215 Albany $0.5952 $2.3167

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.6361 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1144 $2.5217

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Warren 2-TW $3.2052 Albany -$0.9022 $2.3031

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Warren 2-TW B2 $1.7255 Albany $0.5952 $2.3207

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Warren KERO (Heating) $3.8132 Albany -$1.0404 $2.7728

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Washington 2-TW $3.1952 Albany -$0.9022 $2.2931

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC67684 Washington 2-TW B2 $1.7155 Albany $0.5952 $2.3107

Main Brothers Oil Co,Inc PC66714 Washington KERO (Heating) $3.8132 Albany -$1.0404 $2.7728

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Albany 2-MT $3.0782 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1761

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6531 Albany -$1.0404 $2.6127

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Broome 2-MT $3.1342 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.2367

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Broome 2-TW $1.6661 Syracuse $0.6395 $2.3056

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Cayuga 2-MT $3.1472 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.2497

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Cayuga 2-TW $1.7495 Syracuse $0.6395 $2.3890

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.7566 Syracuse -$1.1889 $2.5677

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Chenango 2-TW $3.4370 Utica -$0.8907 $2.5463

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Chenango KERO (Heating) $3.7388 Utica -$1.0598 $2.6790

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware 2-TW $3.3526 Albany -$0.9022 $2.4505

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.5105 Albany/Wallstreet -$0.9010 $2.6095

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.7855 Albany -$1.0404 $2.7451

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Dutchess 2-TW B2 $3.7901 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1207 $2.6694

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.7838 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1133 $2.6705

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Hamilton 2-MT $3.1683 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2776

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Herkimer KERO (Heating) $3.6735 Utica -$1.0598 $2.6137

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Monroe 2-TW $3.1910 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3183

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange 2-TW B2 $1.7619 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.3950

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange 2-MT B2 $1.6183 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.2514

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Orange 2-TW B5 $3.6838 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1144 $2.5694

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Orange KERO (Heating) $2.2573 Newburgh $0.3685 $2.6258

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Oswego 2-TW B2 $1.7763 Utica $0.5774 $2.3537

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Oswego 2-TW B5 $1.8273 Utica $0.5448 $2.3721

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Otsego 2-MT $3.0699 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1678

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Otsego 2-TW $3.3211 Albany -$0.9022 $2.4190

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.1316 Albany $0.5621 $2.6937

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Otsego KERO (Heating) $2.3787 Albany $0.4447 $2.8234

****  Effective 11/17/2017, the 

deletion by OPIS of the Ultra Low 

Sul. No.2-2% bio-blend posting, all 

items formally priced from this 

posting have been changed to the 

Long Island low No.2 posting with 

a 2% soy factor providing the 

calculated price basis.
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Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.7439 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1144 $2.6295

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6521 Albany -$1.0404 $2.6117

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Saratoga 2-MT B2 $1.5957 Albany $0.5952 $2.1909

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.7067 Albany -$1.0404 $2.6663

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Schenectady 2-MT $1.6072 Albany $0.6173 $2.2245

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Schoharie 2-MT $3.0685 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1664

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Seneca 2-TW $1.7569 Syracuse $0.6395 $2.3964

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Sullivan 2-TW B2 $1.8919 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.5250

Mirabito Energy Products PC66715 Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.6837 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1144 $2.5693

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Tompkins 2-TW $1.7017 Syracuse $0.6395 $2.3412

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Ulster 2-TW B2 $1.7621 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.3952

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Ulster 2-MT B2 $1.6083 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.2414

Mirabito Energy Products PC67685 Warren 2-MT B2 $1.6315 Albany $0.5952 $2.2267

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia 2-MT $3.1966 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2931

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia 2-TW $3.2416 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3381

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.7614 Newburgh -$1.1624 $2.5990
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Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Dutchess 2-MT $3.1566 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2531

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Dutchess 2-TW $3.2116 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3081

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Greene KERO (Heating) $3.8144 Newburgh -$1.1624 $2.6520

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Orange 2-MT $3.1616 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2581

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Orange 2-TW $3.2256 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3221

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Sullivan 2-MT $3.1766 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2731

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8114 Newburgh -$1.1624 $2.6490

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Ulster 2-MT $3.1566 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.2531

Morgan Fuel & Heating Co Inc PC66716 Ulster 2-TW $3.2116 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3081

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Cattaraugus 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3827

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Chautauqua 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3827

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Genesee 2-TW $3.2354 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3627

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Niagara 2-TW $3.2554 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3827

NOCO Energy Corp. PC66717 Yates 2-TW $3.3593 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.4618

Sprague PC66718 Albany 6-MT (0.5%) $3.0942 Boston -$1.0857 $2.0085

Sprague PC66718 Delaware 2-MT $3.0876 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1855

Sprague PC66718 Dutchess 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1381 Boston -$1.0857 $2.0524

Sprague PC66718 Fulton 4-MT (0.5%) $3.3795 Boston -$0.9741 $2.4054

Sprague PC66718 Greene 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1540 Boston -$1.0857 $2.0683

Sprague PC66718 Saratoga 2-MT $3.0701 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1680

Sprague PC66718 Ulster 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1342 Boston -$1.0857 $2.0485

Sprague PC66718 Warren 2-MT $3.0942 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1921

Sprague PC66718 Washington 2-MT $3.0860 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1839

Sprague PC66718 Washington 6-MT (0.5%) $3.1263 Boston -$1.0857 $2.0406

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Allegany 2-MT $3.1353 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.2626

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Broome KERO (Heating) $3.6590 Syracuse -$1.1889 $2.4701

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Cattaraugus 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.2627

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chautauqua 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.2627

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chemung 2-MT $3.1293 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.2318

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Chemung 2-TW $3.3792 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.4817

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Cortland 2-TW $3.2542 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.3567

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Erie 2-MT $3.1254 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.2527

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Erie 2-TW $3.1838 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3111

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex 2-MT $3.0833 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1812

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex 2-TW $3.2205 Albany -$0.9022 $2.3184

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6632 Albany -$1.0404 $2.6228

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton 2-MT $3.1186 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2279

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton 2-TW $3.2736 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3829

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Fulton KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$1.0598 $2.5792

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Herkimer 2-MT $3.1236 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2329

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Herkimer 2-TW $3.3236 Utica -$0.8907 $2.4329

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson 2-MT $3.1236 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2329

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson 2-TW $3.2836 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3929

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.7390 Utica -$1.0598 $2.6792

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Lewis 2-TW $3.3036 Utica -$0.8907 $2.4129

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Livingston 2-MT $3.1354 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.2627

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Livingston 2-TW $3.2188 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3461

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Madison 2-TW $3.2886 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3979

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Montgomery 2-MT $3.1200 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2293

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Montgomery 2-TW $3.2736 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3829

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida 2-MT $3.1086 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2179

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida 2-TW $3.2236 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3329

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.5390 Utica -$1.0598 $2.4792

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Onondaga 2-TW $3.2285 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3378

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$1.0598 $2.5792

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Ontario 2-TW $3.2238 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3511

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Ontario KERO (Heating) $4.1520 Buffalo -$1.4405 $2.7115

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Orleans 2-TW $3.2538 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3811

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.1520 Buffalo -$1.4405 $2.7115

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego 2-MT $3.1186 Utica -$0.8907 $2.2279

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego 2-TW $3.2285 Utica -$0.8907 $2.3378

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Oswego KERO (Heating) $3.6390 Utica -$1.0598 $2.5792

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 St Lawrence 2-MT $3.0883 Albany -$0.9022 $2.1862

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 St Lawrence 2-TW $3.2083 Albany -$0.9022 $2.3062

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Seneca 2-MT $3.1393 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.2418

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7790 Syracuse -$1.1889 $2.5901

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Steuben KERO (Heating) $3.8790 Syracuse -$1.1889 $2.6901

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Tioga 2-MT $3.1313 Syracuse -$0.8976 $2.2338

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Wayne 2-TW $3.2438 Buffalo -$0.8728 $2.3711

Superior Plus Energy PC66719 Wayne KERO (Heating) $4.2320 Buffalo -$1.4405 $2.7915
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United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0973 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.0980

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.1277

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0973 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1015

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1312

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $2.8893 NY Barge -$1.1917 $1.6976

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Bronx 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $2.6552 NY Barge -$1.1298 $1.5254

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Bronx 2-MT $1.5772 Long Island $0.6116 $2.1888

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT $3.2827 Long Island -$1.0017 $2.2810

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Kings 2-TW $1.6069 Long Island $0.6116 $2.2185

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.0942

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.1277

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.0977

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1312

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Kings 2-MT B5 $1.5672 Long Island $0.5567 $2.1239

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Kings 6-MT (0.3%) NYC B2 $2.6553 NY Barge -$1.1298 $1.5255

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Nassau 2-MT $1.5794 Long Island $0.6116 $2.1910

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Nassau 2-TW $3.2627 Long Island -$1.0017 $2.2610

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Nassau 2-TW B2 $1.6599 NY Tank $0.5897 $2.2496

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 New York 2-TW $1.6069 Long Island $0.6116 $2.2185

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT $3.2577 Long Island -$1.0017 $2.2560

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0985 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.0992

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.1277

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0985 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1027

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1312

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 New York 4-MT (0.15%) NYC B2 $2.8385 NY Barge -$1.1917 $1.6468

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-MT NYC B2 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.0942

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.1277

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-MT NYC B5 $3.0935 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.0977

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Queens 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1270 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1312

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW $3.4067 Long Island -$1.0017 $2.4050

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW B2 $3.4080 Long Island -$0.9992 $2.4088

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW NYC B2 $3.1675 NY Tank -$0.9993 $2.1682

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Richmond 2-TW NYC B5 $3.1675 NY Tank -$0.9958 $2.1717

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Suffolk 2-MT $3.2427 Long Island -$1.0017 $2.2410

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Suffolk 2-TW $3.2577 Long Island -$1.0017 $2.2560

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Suffolk 2-TW B2 $1.6549 NY Tank $0.5897 $2.2446

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-MT $3.2327 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3292

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-TW $3.2710 Newburgh -$0.9035 $2.3675

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-TW B2 $1.6518 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.2849

United Metro Energy Corp PC66720 Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.2775 Newburgh/Wallstreet -$1.1144 $2.1631

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-MT B2 $1.6065 Newburgh $0.6331 $2.2396

United Metro Energy Corp PC67686 Westchester 2-MT B5 $1.6026 Newburgh $0.5989 $2.2015


